

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24396/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WP No. 18683/2009 & WPMP No. 24441/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.SAIDULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHURI UMA MAHESHWAR REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15591 of 2009  
[J. SHANKAR V. PATHURI UMA MAHESHWAR REDDY & ORS.]  
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 24396 Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

In CC 15591 Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. P. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ramchandara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramchandara Rao, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 6th October, 2009 indicates that

SLP(C) 27031 of 2008 along with SLP (C) 30860 of 2008 was filed restricting the relief to future vacancies which was listed on 6th August, 2008. Hearing has been concluded and judgment has been reserved in the aforesaid matters.

To await the decision of this Court in the matters aforesaid.

Interim order to continue.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER