

ITEM NO.7B(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24396/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WP No.
18683/2009 & WPMP No. 24441/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

V.SAIDULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHURI UMA MAHESHWAR REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,modification/clarification and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH CONTEMPT EPTITION © NO. 174 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. B. Ramamurthy, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Calla, Adv.
 Ms. Rithu Rasthogi, Adv.
 Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

 Mr. P.p. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
 Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

2

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, learned senior Advocate representing respondent No. 2 wishes to file a reply to the application.

Reply be also filed to the contempt petition before the next date of hearing.

List the matters after two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER