

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24396/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WP No. 18683/2009 & WPMP No. 24441/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.SAIDULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHURI UMA MAHESHWAR REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With IA No.3-appln. for intervention)

WITH

Con.P.(C)No. 174/2010 In SLP(C)No. 24396/2009

SLP(C)No...CC.15591/09, CC..13920/10 and SLP(C) 27430/10

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report, prayer for interim relief and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt.)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, adv.
 Mr. B.R.Murthy, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babuy, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Gala, Adv.
 Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddi, Adv.
Mr. V.Pattabhiram, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita , Adv.

-2-

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy , Adv.

Mr. G.Sesjagoro Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju , Adv.
Mr. D.Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou, Gangremei, Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar , Adv

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. CSN Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) 24396/09 and Con.P.174/2010

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the various issues involved including the fact that a very large number of vacancies to the post of teachers are like vacant we request the High Court to dispose of the matter pending before it by the end of January, 2011.

In the meantime, interim order passed in the present proceedings will continue.

I.A. No.2 and contempt petition are disposed of in the above terms.

In SLP(C)..CC.15591/09, CC.13920/10 and SLP(C) 27430/10

List separately in January, 2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER