

d
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24396/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in WPMP No.24441/2009 in WP No.18683/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.SAIDULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHURI UMA MAHESHWAR REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

Mr. Aadithya, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits and, in our view, fairly that in view of disposal of Civil Appeal No. 7479 of 2009 arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 27031 of 2008 and other connected matters on January 15, 2013, nothing remains in the present special leave petition.

Special leave petition is dismissed in terms of order dated January 15, 2013 passed in Civil Appeal No. 7479 of 2009.

In view of dismissal of the special leave petition, Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2010 for intervention does not survive and it is disposed of accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

